OIPE		
卷	Attorney Docket No. 702_108	
(B SEP 1 4 2006)	Express Mail Label No. EV676905087US - 2006 Page 1 of 8	
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark	
CND No. CCC Co. C.		
1 U33 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	09682 Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Allan I. Krauter (3) Raymond A. Lia	Name: GE Inspection Technologies, LP	
(2) Charles W. Fish III Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address.	
Execution Date(s): 1. <u>08/25/2006</u> ; 2. <u>08/21/2006</u> ; 3. <u>08/24/2006</u> 4.		
<u>08/21/2006;</u> 5. <u>08/21/2006</u> ;		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1 River Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>12345</u>	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): T	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s): 11/474,142 filed June 23, 2006	B. Patent No(s):	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Richard J. Roos</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Syracuse State: New York Zip: 13202	Enclosed	
Telephone: (315) 425-9000	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Fax: (315) 425-9114	8. Payment Information	
Email Address:rroos@wallmarjama.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0289	
	Authorized User Name Wall Marjama & Bilinski LLP	
9. Signature:	11/10	
1 // 1 //	September 14, 2006	
Richard J. Roos Name of Person Signing	Signature September 14, 2006 Date	
Richard J. Roos Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 45,053	Doto	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the USPTO
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/18/2006 WASFAW1 00000071 11474142 40.00 OP 03 FC:8021

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (4) <u>Thomas W. Karpen;</u> (Continued from Page 1)	5) <u>Kenneth Von Felten;</u>
2.	Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)	
3.	Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):

SF 1407730 v1

Form PTO-1595

Patents Only Page 2

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to the Services Agreement between the GE Inspection Technologies, LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, We,

Allan I. Krauter of Skaneateles, New York, USA

Charles W. Fish III of

Tully, New York, USA

Raymond A. Lia of

Auburn, New York, USA

Thomas W. Karpen of

Skaneateles, New York, USA

Kenneth Von Felten of Freeville, New York, USA

hereby sell and assign to GE Inspection Technologies, LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles, and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 60/693,824 and in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

INSERTION TUBE STORAGE CAROUSEL

□ executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed on June 23, 2006 having Serial Number 11/474,142.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to

INVENTOR 1					
Signature: Man J. Kan ter Allan I. Krauter	Date: 8/25/06				
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:				
Printed Name of Witness					
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:				
Printed Name of Witness					
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY				
Allan I. Krauter	Date: 8/25/06				
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF ONONDAGA					
This 25 day of, 2006 before me personally came the above-named Allan I. Krauter, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
Seal Juell (Notary Public)					
(Notary Public)					
	JOAN C. JEWELL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01.JE8035651 Qualified in Cayuga County Commission Entires Jewes Association				

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all

countries.

PATENT REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0344

Commission Expires January 3, 20 40

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Charles W. Fish III	Date: 8/21/06
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Charles W. Fresh TI	Date: 8/21/06
Charles W. Fish III	
STATE OF New York SS. COUNTY OF Cayagar This 21 St day of Cayagar This 21 St day of Cayagar	, bofore me personally came the above
This	vn as the individual who executed the

foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

JACQUELINE A. NEWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-NE6102678
Qualified in Cayuga County

Commission Expires December 08, 20

INVENTOR 3
Signature: Raymond A. Lia Date: 8/22/06
Witnessed by: Modern Date: 7/22/06 Signature
Witnessed by: Date: 8/22/06
Witnessed by:
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Pay la Li Date: 8/24/06
Raymond A. Lia
STATE OF New York ss.
COUNTY OF ONONDACA
This 24th day of Avevet , 2016 before me personally came the above named Raymond A. Lia, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (Notary Public)

DANIEL A. COOGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01-CO6102643
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires December 08, 2007

Signature:Thomas W. Karpen		Date:	
Witnessed by:Signa	ture	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:Signat	ture	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE		IG IN PRESENCE O	F A NOTARY
Thomas W. Karpen			
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Carry County This day of to me foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein so	personally known wledged to me that	as the individual who	executed the
Seal	Hasque	(Notary Public	<u>)</u>

INVENTOR 4

JACQUELINE A. NEWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01-NE6102678
Qualified in Cayuga County
Commission Expires December 08, 2007

INVENTOR 5 Signature: _ Date: Kenneth Von Felten Witnessed by: _____ Date: ____ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: _____ Date: _____ Signature **Printed Name of Witness** SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 8/21/06 Kenneth Von Felten STATE OF New York SS. COUNTY OF Canga This 215 day of Quaust, 2006 before me personally came the abovenamed Kenneth Von Felten, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal

COMMELINE AND WELL

POTES PHELIC-STATE OF HITT YORK

NO. 01-NE6102678

Subdited in Coyuga County

RECORDED: 09/14/2006

2 maission Explies December 08, 2007